VOL. Xill, ISSUE |

FFalcon Iflper

NOV. 9,2021-7:30 PM - MEN'S BASKETBALL

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS

0-0,0-0

CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA

1-0,0-0

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS - 0-0, 0-0

FALCONS’' SCHEDULE

No. Player
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Christian Reames
Bryce Coletti
Caleb Light

Cole Fisher

Luke Hostetler
Jack Ramsey
Evan Parker
Arkese Claiborne
Travis Settipane
Matt Glogowski
Jeb Buehler

Will Young IV
Elliot Hohman
Michael Healy
Tyler Penley

Dylan Cuperus

Ht.

6-0

6-0

6-0

6-2

6-2

6-4

6-1

6-3

6-6

6-6

6-3

6-1

6-2

6-5

6-6

Class Pos.
Jr. G
So. G
Sr. G
Fr. G
Fr. G
So. F
So. G
So. G
So. F
Gr. F
Fr. G
Gr. F
Fr. G
So. G
Sr. F
So. F

Head Coach: Rick Van Pelt (19th season)
Assistant Coach: Zac Hoy, Orlando Williams, Alex Kipp, Willie Hope, Ben Sawczuk

Hometown
Bealeton, Va.
Myerstown, Pa.
Jonestown, Pa.
Lancaster, Pa.
Grove City, Pa.
Denver, Colo.
Fletcher, Vt.
Fredericksburg, Va.
Riverside, R.I.

Rockford, 11l

Shiremanstown, Pa.

Waterford, Mich.
Seattle, Wash.
Ashburn, Va.
Drexel Hill, Pa.

Branchville, N.J.

Previous School

Liberty

ELCO

Northern Lebanon
Lancaster Mennonite
Grove City

Scotland Campus Sports
South Burlington
Massaponax

Barrington Christian Academy
Rockford Christian

West Shore Christian
Stoneman Douglas
Bellevue Christian

Stone Bridge

Delaware County Christian

Veritas Christian Academy
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11/9  Catholic University of America 7:30 PM

11/12  Clarkson University
11/13  Championship/Consolation
11/17  at Dickinson College
11/20  Wilkes University

11/23  Albright College*

11/29  at Penn State Harrisburg
12/4 at Eastern University*

12/8 York College of Pennsylvania*

12/11  atLebanon Valley College*
12/29  at Roanoke College

12/30 TBD

1/8 Alvernia University*

1/12 at Stevenson University*
1/15 Widener University*

1/19 at Hood College*

1/22 Eastern University*

1/26 at Albright College*

7:30 PM

3:00 PM/1:00 PM

TBD
5:00 PM
8:00 PM

TBD
3:00 PM
8:00 PM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM

TBD
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

1/29 at York College of Pennsylvania* TBD

2/2 Lebanon Valley College*
2/5 Immaculata University
2/9 Stevenson University*
2/12 at Alvernia University*
2/15 Hood College*

2/19 at Widener University*

8:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM
3:00 PM
8:00 PM
3:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

2020/21 STAT LEADERS

No. Player FG % 3PT% FT% Reb

22 E.Porter 491 529 444 26

23 W.Young IV 436 643 905 51

2 B.Coletti 406 444 913 20

15 M. Glowgowski .358 .308 .579 53
PRE-SEASON POLL

School Points (1st) 2020/21 Record

1 York 57(4) DNC

2 Lebanon Valley 54(3) 83

3 Alvernia 48(1) 5-3

4 Albright 46(1) 7-3

5 Widener 37 4-7

6 Hood 36 DNC

7 Stevenson 20 5-6

8 Messiah 16 5-6

9 Eastern 10 0-9



#GoMessiah | Falcon Flyer Nov. 9, 2021
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA 1-0 OPPONENT'S SCHEDULE
No. Player Ht. Class Pos. Hometown Previous School 11/6  atStevenson W, 57-55
11/9 at Messiah 7:30 PM
0 Ethan Hinds 6-3 Fr. G Wilmington, Del. Salesianum School 11/13  vs. Gallaudet @ St. Mary's (Md.) 2:00 PM
. 11/14  atSt. Mary's (Md.) TBA
1 Jalen Nougues 5-10 Sr. G Teaneck, N.J. Kiski School 11717 Shenandoah 6:00 PM
2 David Angelo 5-9 Sr. G West Chester, Pa. Bishop Shanahan 11/20 - atStevens 1200PM
1211 Marymount (Va.) 7:00 PM
3 Tommy Kelly 6-1 So. G Frederick, Md. Oakdale 12/4 Scranton* 2:00PM
12/11  atBridgewater (Va.) 2:00PM
4 Colby Martins 5-10  So. G Irvington, N.Y. Millbrook School 12/19  Washington & Lee 2:00 PM
12/21  Christopher Newport 2:00 PM
5 Jack Kouba 6-1 Jr. G Arlington, Va. Bishop Ireton 1/4 Mary Washington 5:00 PM
. . 1/8 at Susquehanna * 2:00 PM
10 Pat Buckley 6-0 Jr. G Jacksonville, Fla. Bishop Kenny 112 atElizabethtown * 7:00 PM
11 Jake Timby 6-0 So. G Doylestown, Pa. La Salle College 115 DrefN* 200PM
1719 Juniata * 7:00 PM
12 Jesse Hafemeister 6-5 So. GJF Mendham, N.J. West Morris Mendham /22 atMoravian* 2:00PM
1/26 Goucher * 7:00 PM
14 Jack Fitzpatrick 5-10  So. G Alexandria, Va. Episcopal 1/29  Susquehanna* 2:00 PM
2/2 atJuniata * 7:00 PM
15 Dan Buckley 6-0 Fr. G Jacksonville, Fla. Bishop Kenny 25 at Drew * 2:00 PM
A 2/9 at Goucher * 7:00 PM
20 Jake Melady 6-4 So. G/F Schnecksville, Pa. Parkland 212 Moravian * 200 PM
21 Justin Green 6-5 Fr.  G/F Collegeville, Pa. Pope John Paul Il 216 Elizabethtown * 7:00PM
2/19 at Scranton * 2:00 PM
24  Cephas Wilson-Bahun  6-6 Fr. F Woodbridge, Va. Saint John Paul the Great
31 Owen Moynihan 6-2 Fr. G North Kingstown, R.l. North Kingstown
32  Frank Lumaj 6-9 Sr. F Fairfield, Conn. Taft School 2021 STAT LEADERS
No. Player FG % 3PT% FT% Reb
33 Sam Golden 6-7 Sr. F New Bedford, Mass. Bishop Stang 33 S.Golden 750 - 100 9
3 T.Kelly 500 .500 .500 2
44 Declan O'Sullivan 6-6 So. F Quincy, Mass. Catholic Memorial 4 C.Martins 500 - 500 2
11 J.Timby 375 250 .000 3
Head Coach: Aaron Kelly (3rd Season)
Assistant Coach: Justin Klingman, James Maerder, Eli Langson, Vince Johnson, Stephanie Ibe, Joris Van Straelen
LIVE COVERAGE
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Follow the action with
live stats and video!

Live Video: GoMessiah.tv
Live Stats: GoMessiah.com/ fhstats

FALCON PHOTOS

View and purchase your favorite pictures
from today’s game at
GoMessiah.com/photos!

Check back throughout the season for
more galleries!

FOLLOW ALONG

Keep up-to-date with Messiah
Athletics by following us on
Instagram, Twitter, Facebook, and
YouTube!

@MessiahSports

This program is a publication of the Messiah University office
of Athletic Communications. Reproduction, distribution
or commercial use of information provided is prohibited
without expressed written consent of Messiah University
Athletics. Any questions or concerns may be directed to

Matthew Fenton at mfenton@messiah.edu.



